

Portfolio Holder Decision Notice

Title of decision:	To set aside the Council's Commissioning and Procurement Standing Orders to extend a contract for the Supply and installation of an innovative ground stabilisation solution.
Name of Portfolio Holder:	Portfolio Holder for Housing
Name of Lead Officer	Adrian Hoole, Programme and Procurement Team Leader
Proposed date of Decision to be made:	26 May 2020

If part 2, the reason:	That the report contains information relating to the financial or business affairs of particular persons. (LGA 1972, Part VA, Schedule 12A paragraph 3).
Decision:	1) The extension of the contract for the Supply and installation of an innovative ground stabilisation solution.
	2) An exemption to comply with the Council's commissioning & procurement standing orders and award a contract directly without the need to carry out a competitive tendering process.